P R O D U C T  D ATA
½-inch Prepolarized Free-field Microphone Type 4188
Type 4188 is designed for free-field measurements where an
economy microphone with medium sensitivity is required. Being
prepolarized, Type 4188 can be used with both CCLD* and
classical preamplifiers.
Uses
• Medium-class sound level meters

ed
.
Ordering Information
Type 4188 ½″ Prepolarized Free-field
Microphone
Includes the following accessories:
• BC-0251: Calibration Chart*
• DZ-9566: Random Incidence Corrector
TEDS COMBINATIONS
Type 4188-A-021 Microphone with Preamplifier
Type 2671
Type 4188-C-001 Microphone with Preamplifier
Type 2669-C
Type 4188-L-001 Microphone with Preamplifier
Type 2669-L
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Type 1706 High-temperature CCLD
Microphone Preamplifier
Type 2669 ½″ Microphone Preamplifier
Type 2671 ½″ CCLD Preamplifier
Type 2671-W-001 ½″ CCLD Preamplifier
(version with LLF <1.2 Hz)
Type 2699 ½″ CCLD Preamplifier,
A-weighted
Type 4231 Sound Calibrator
Type 4228 Pistonphone
Type 4226 Multifunction Acoustic Calibrator
DD-0606 Production Test Protective Grid
UA-0033 Electrostatic Actuator
UA-1260 ½″ Angle Adaptor (approx. 80°)
UA-0386 Nose Cone for ½″ Microphone
UA-0237 Windscreen for ½″ Microphone,
90 mm diameter
UA-0459 Windscreen for ½″ Microphone,
65 mm diameter
CALIBRATION SERVICES
4188-CFF Factory Standard Calibration
COMPLIANCE WITH STANDARDS
* Microphone serial number is required for re-ordering
calibration data
The CE marking is the manufacturer's